Fri., May 1

Tues., August 4

Tues., August 18

Thurs., August 20

Thurs., August 20

Wed., September 2

Mon., September 14

Mon., September 21

Tues., September 22
Mon., September 28
Mon., September 28
Wed., October 14

Mon., October 26

Mon., November 2

Tues., November 3
Fri., November 13
2016

Wed., January 20

CITY OF CHELSEA
2015 ELECTION CALENDAR

Nomination papers available from the City Clerk's Office

District City Councilor - 50 certified signatures required

e District School Committee - 50 certified signatures required
o City Councilor at Large - 50 certified signatures required

¢ School Committee at Large - 50 certified signatures required

5:00 PM - Last day and hour for candidates to submit nomination papers to the City
Clerk's Office for certification

5:00 PM - Last day and hour for Board of Registrars to complete certification of
nomination papers

5:00 PM - Last day and hour for filing withdrawals from nomination for the preliminary
election or objections to nomination

6:00 PM - Drawing for ballot position for Preliminary Election (City Council Chambers)

8:00 PM - Last day and hour to register to vote for September 22, 2015 Preliminary
Election

4:00 PM - Last day and hour for all candidates/committees to file Campaign Finance
Reports for the period of 1/1/15 to 9/4/15

12:00 PM - Last day and hour to apply for an absentee ballot for the September 22, 2015
Preliminary Election

PRELIMINARY ELECTION (7:00 AM to 8:00 PM)

5:00 PM - Last day and hour to file recount petition or withdraw from nomination

6:00 PM - Drawing for ballot position for City Election (City Council Chambers)

8:00 PM - Last day and hour to register to vote for the November 3, 2015 City Election

4:00 PM - Last day and hour for all candidates/committees to file Campaign Finance
Reports for the period of 9/5/15 to 10/16/15

12:00 PM - Last day and hour to apply for absentee ballot for November 3, 2015 City
Election

CITY ELECTION (7:00 AM to 8:00 PM)

5:00 PM - Last day and hour to file recount petition

12:00 PM - Last day and hour for all candidates/committees to file Campaign Finance
Reports for the period of 10/17/15 to 12/31/15




